	04-26-2001
FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
hogom	101688061
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and The semants:	PATENTS ONLY Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type	J Conveyance Type
New Resubmission Document ID# Resubmission Non-Recordation	Assignment Security Agreement License Change of Name
Correction of PTO Error	☐ Merger ☐ Other ☐ Notice of Grant of Security Interest ☐ U.S. Government
Reel # Frame #	(For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)
Corrective Document	Departmental File Secret File
Reel# Frame #	
Conveying Party(ies)	onal names of conveying parties attached  Execution Date
Name (line 1) Compression Polymers Corp.	Month Day Year
Name (line 2)	03/01/01
Second Party	Execution Date
Name (line 1)	Month Day Year
Name (line 2)	09004374
Receiving Party Mark if addition	onal names of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1) First Union National Bank,	as Administrative Agent If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is
Name (line 2)	not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1) 201 South College Street	representative should be attached. (Designation
Address (line 2) CP-23	must be a separate document from
	Assignment.)
Address (line 3) Charlotte City	North Carolina 28288 State/Country Zip Code
Domestic Representative Name and Address Ent	ter for the first Receiving Party only.
Name Name	
Address (line 1)	
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3)	
Address (line 4)	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
[17] [1] [1] [1] [1] [1] [1] [1] [1] [1] [1	to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the
document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet.  Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Info	Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief rmation and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project on Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30		Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office
OMB 0651-0			PATENT
Correspondent	Name and Address	Aura Carla and Tal	(010) 286 8000
		Area Code and Tele	ephone Number (919) 286-8000
Name	Steven D. Thomas		
Address (line 1)	Moore & Van Allen, PLLC		
Address (line 2)	2200 West Main Street		
Address (line 3)	Suite 800		
Address (line 4)	Durham, North Carolina 277	05	
,			
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of including any attachments.	the attached conveyance document	# 3
Application Nur	nber(s) or Patent Number(s)	Mark if additional r	numbers attached
Enter eith	er the Patent Application Number <u>o</u> r	the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER Bo	
1	Patent Application Number(s)		Patent Number(s)
09/004,374		5,564,806	5,951,126
		5,595,426	
		5,810,458	
If this document is be	ing filed together with a new Patent Applica	tion, enter the date the patent application was	Month Day Year
	med executing inventor.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Patent Cooperat	tion Treaty (PCT)		
ratent Cooperat	ion Treaty (FCT)		
	CT application number	PCT PCT	PCT
	U.S. Application Number	PCT PCT	PCT
nas not t	been assigned.	rei rei	rci
Number of Prop	Enter the total nu	mber of properties involved.	# 5
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for I	Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 200.00
	60 57		L
	of Payment: Enclosed 🛛 Account	Deposit Account 🔀	
		ditional fees can be charged to the accou	int.)
		Deposit Account Number:	# 13-4365
		Authorization to charge additional fee	es: Yes 🛭 No 🗌
Statement and Sig	nature		
To the be	st of my knowledge and belief, the foregoi	ng information is true and correct and any a	ttached copy is a true copy of the original
	t. Charges to deposit account are authori D. Thomas	zed, at indicated heroin.	april 12, 2001
	f Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed
, tame 0	. I older olganis	o.g.man v	<del>-</del>

### NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN

### **PATENTS**

Compression Polymers Corp.

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to the Security Agreement dated as of March 1, 2001 (as the same may be amended, modified, extended or restated from time to time the "Security Agreement") by and among the Obligors party thereto (each an "Obligor" and collectively, the "Obligors") and First Union National Bank, as Administrative Agent (the "Administrative Agent") for the lenders referenced therein (the "Lenders"), the undersigned Obligor has granted a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon, the patents and patent applications shown below to the Administrative Agent for the ratable benefit of the Lenders:

	<u>PATENTS</u>	
Patent No.	Description of Patent  Item	Date of Patent
	See Annex.	
	PATENT APPLICATIONS	
Patent Applications No.	Description of Patent Applied For	Date of Patent Applications
	See Annex.	

::ODMA\PCDOCS\DOCS\352338\1

PATENT REEL: 011700 FRAME: 0737

The Obligor and the Administrative Agent, on behalf of the Lenders, hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing patents and patent applications (i) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Security Agreement and (ii) is not to be construed as an assignment of any patent or patent application.

Very truly yours,

### COMPRESSION POLYMERS CORP.,

a Delaware corporation

2

By: Milliam F. Dawson, Jr.
Title: vice President and Treasurer

Acknowledged and Accepted:

FIRST UNION NATIONAL BANK, as Administrative Agent

**REEL: 011700 FRAME: 0738** 

# Annex to Notice of Security Interest in Patents (CP Corp)

### PATENTS - Issued

Owner :	Patent Description	Territory	App. No.	App. Date	Patent No.	Grant Date	Inventor(s)
Compression Polymers Corp.	Locker	USA	08/196,660	2/10/94	5,564,806	10/15/96	Keisling, A. Gardner, S. Palfey, J. Wood, J.
Compression Polymers Corp.	Locker door retrofit assembly	USA	08/356,490	12/15/94	5,595,426	1/21/97	Wolff, J. Gardner, S. Keisling, D.
Compression Polymers Corp.	Locker door retrofit assembly	USA	08/754,496	11/20/96	5,810,458	9/22/98	Wolff, J. Gardner, S. Keisling, D. Burt, K.
Compression Polymers Corp.	Locker door retrofit assembly	USA	09/118,636	7/17/98	5,951,126	9/14/99	Wolff, J. Gardner, S. Keisling, D. Burt, K.

## PATENTS - Applications

Omier : 345 C	Patent Description	Territory	App.No.	App.	Patent No.	Grant -	Inventor(s)
Compression Polymers Corp.	Fire retarding polypropylene composition	USA	09/004,374	1/8/98	N/A	N/A	Wagner
Compression Polymers Corp.	Fire retarding polypropylene composition	Germany	19982451.7	1/8/99	N/A	N/A	Wagner
Compression Polymers Corp.	Fire retarding polypropylene composition	Japan	2000-527405	1/8/99	N/A	N/A	Wagner

PATENT
RECORDED: 04/16/2001 REEL: 011700 FRAME: 0739